

SmartestEnergy Variation to Contract: Greenfield Roll-In Notice Form.

Date: _____

[Note: this date must be at least 25 Business Days from the Expected Commencement Date]

This Greenfield roll-in notice form is pursuant to the terms and conditions of the agreement under which SmartestEnergy agrees to sell, and the Customer agrees to buy, electricity and environmental products ("Agreement").

The Customer wishes to vary the Sites listed in the Agreement, the annualised consumption, and the forecast consumption for the Agreement by adding the below Site(s) (**"Roll-in Site"**).

Terms capitalised and not otherwise defined have the meaning given to them in the Agreement.

Customer Details

Customer Name "Customer"	
"Customer" ABN/ACN	
Contract Reference No	
Contact Name	
Contact Phone	
Contact Email	

New Site Details

If a NMI has not yet been assigned to each Meter at such Site, then on notification that a NMI has been so assigned, the Customer must promptly notify SmartestEnergy of such NMI.

NMI for each Meter at the Site (If known, mark TBC if NMI has not been allocated yet)	
Site Name	
Site Address	
Site Reference/ID (if applicable)	
Expected Commencement Date	DD/MM/YYYY



	Peak:		
Estimated annual usage from the Expected Commencement Date over what remains of the Term	Shoulder:		
	Off-Peak:		
	Total annual consumption:		
		(if yes, what is the size of the solar system?)	
Solar installed or to be installed?	YES D NO D		
		Install date:	
eBilling address(s) please separate multiple email addresses by ;			
Is there a Direct Meter Agreement in place for this site? (if yes, please attach a copy when returning this form)	YES 🗖	NO 🗖	
Does anyone at this site have a dependency of Life Support equipment?	YES 🗖	NO 🗖	

For New Connections, please provide the below details for each connection OR provide a copy of the network new connection application form.

Expected Connection Date	DD/MM/YYYY		
Has an application been submitted on a network's portal for a new connection?	YES 🔲 NO 🗖	If yes, please provide application ref no: Or a copy of the application	
Lot No & DP No.	Lot No: DP No:		
Contact Details of REC (Registered Electrical Contractor)	Contact Name:		
	Business Name:		
	Electrical License No:		
	Mobile:		
	Email:		



Does the REC want to be in attendance for installation?	YES 🗆	NO 🗆	
Other Contact Details (e.g Project Manager/ builder/ developer)	Contact name: Mobile: Email: Position:		
Supply Phases Required			
Is this CT metering?	YES 🗆	NO 🗆	If yes, please provide your REC's ASP/FSP no:
LV or HV	LV 🗖	ну 🗆	
No. of Meters			
Amps			
Preferred Metering Provider			
Preferred Network Tariff			

No amendment to Forecast Consumption

- The Customer acknowledges that this notice does not amend Schedule 2 of the Agreement. SmartestEnergy may issue a separate notice under clause 8.3 of the Agreement updating Schedules to the Agreement for the Roll-in Sites.
- The Customer acknowledges that the estimated consumption set out in this notice:
 - is not included in any calculations of the "Forecast Consumption" under the Agreement;
 - is not included in any calculations of "Maximum Load for Sites" and "Minimum Load for Sites" under the Agreement; and
 - is not included in any calculations of "Forecast Load Profile" under the Agreement.
- SmartestEnergy retains the right to charge Consumption Variation Charges and adjust any charges in accordance with clauses 7.2 and 7.4 of the Agreement.
- The Customer represents and warrants to SmartestEnergy that the information provided by the Customer in this notice is true, accurate and complete.
- The Customer agrees to give SmartestEnergy notice if it becomes aware of any likely material change in the information provided in this notice.



Terms of Roll-In

- The "Expected Commencement Date" for the/each Roll-in Site for the purpose of the Agreement is set out above.
- The Roll-in Site/s will commence to be a "Site" for the purposes of the Agreement from the Expected Commencement Date. The Expected Commencement Date must be at least 25 Business Days from the date of this notice.
- The Customer acknowledges that if SmartestEnergy has not become Financially Responsible under the Rules for each of the Customer's Connection Points for each of the Roll-in Sites on or prior to the Expected Commencement Date set out in this notice, it may charge the Customer Delayed Financial Responsibility Charges in accordance with clause 5.2 of the Agreement.

If executing this form on behalf of the Customer, you warrant that you are duly authorised to act on the Customer's behalf.

EXECUTED by SMARTESTENERGY AUSTRALIA PTY LTD ABN 37 632 313 029 in accordance

with section 127(1) of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth):

Signature of director

Signature of director/company secretary

Name of director

Name of director/company secretary

Date of signature

Date of signature

EXECUTED by "CUSTOMER", by its duly authorised representative:

Signature of authorised representative

Signature of witness

Printed name of authorised representative

Printed Name of witness

Date of signature

Date of signature

Please return the completed form to <u>help-aus@smartestenergy.com.au</u> If you have any questions, please call us on 1300 176 031, we are happy to help.